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Table TC-1

EXISTING ROADWAY CONFIGURATION

JT Butler Blvd.

Beach Blvd.

SR AIA3rd St

Penman Rd.
Ponte Vedm Blvd.

Ist St.

South Beach Pkwy.

19th St. South
10th St. North
Jackeonville Dr.

West City Limits
West City Limits
Penman Rd.

SR AIA3rd St.

South City Limits
Beach Blvd.

Beach Blvd.
South City Limits
Ponte Vedra Blvd.
37th Ave. South
16th Ave. North
South City Limits
JT Butler Blvd.
Jacksonville Dr.
Osceola /25th Ave.
Seabreeze Ave.
Beach Blvd.

South Beach Pkwy.

SR A1A3M St
Penman Rd.

SR A1A/3rd St
Ist St

Beach Blvd.
Seagata Ave.

Seagate Ave,
SR A1A/3rd St.
37th Ave. South
16th Ave. North
Seagate Ave.

JT Butler Blvd.
Jacksonville Dr.

Osceola /25th Ave.

Seabreeze Ave.
Beach Blvd.
Seagate Ave.
SRAIABM St

0.64
0.20
0.50
2.70
0.23
0.14
0.62
0.25
1.16
1.33

0.44

JAX
JAX

Freeway
Principal Arterial

Principal Arterial
Collector

Miner Arterial
Principal Arterial

Minor Arterial
Collector
Collector
Collector
Collector

Local
Collector
Collector
Collector
Collector
Collector

Collector

2-U
2-U
2-U
4D
4D
2-U
2-U
2-U

4D

Revised (10-95)

o oo

Sco oo

2.6

0.091

0.091
0.091
0.091

0.091
0.091
0.091
0.091
0.091
0.091

0.091
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Table TC-2
EXISTING TRAFFIC AND LEVEL OF SERVICE

JT Butler Blvd.

Beach Blvd

[l

SR A1A/3rd St

Penman Rd.
{Ponts Vedra Blvd.

1st St

South Beach Pkwy.

9th St

10th St.
Jacksonville Dr.
Osceoln Ave.
16th Ave. S.
13th Ave. S.
5th Ave. S.

4th Ave. N.

8th Ave. N.
15th Ave. N.

Seagate Ave.

West City Limits
West City Limits
Penman Rd.

SR AIAA St

South City Limits
Beach Blvd.

Beach Blvd.

South City Limits
Ponte Vedra Blvd
37th Ave. South
16th Ave. North
South City Limits
JT Butler Blvd.
Jacksonville Dr.
Osceola 25th Ave.
Seabreeze Ave.

Beach Blvd.

South Beach Pkwy.
South Beach Pkwy.

9th St
Sth St.
9th St
10th St
10th St
10th St.

West City Limits

SR A1A/3rd St.
Penman Rd.
SR A1A/3rd St.
1st St,

Beach Blvd.
Seagats Ave.

Seagata Ave.
SR A1A/3rd St.
37th Ave. South
16th Ave. North
Seagate Ave.

IT Butler Bivd.
Jacksonville Dr.

Osceola 25th Ave.

Seabreeze Ave.
Beach Blvd.
Seagate Ave.
SR AIA3rd St
SRA IAB'L:{ St
SR AIAAd SE
SRAIAABM SL
SR AIA/3rd St
SR A1A3rd St
SR AIABd St
SR A1A/3rd St.

SR AIABrd St

828
1,462
1,241

3,206

FDOT

FDOT
FDOT
FDOT

FDOT

PHK
FDOT
EST
JaX
IAX
EST
JAX
JAX
EST
JAX
JAX
IAX
JAX
JAX
JAX
JAX
CIB
JAX
JAX

JAX

91
03
92
04
04
92
94
04
92
94
94
94
94
94
04
94
92
04
94

94

887
1,462
1,241

3,206

aRRHLA T

413

49
563
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518
193

258
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41
81
133
113
292
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Table TC-5
PROJECTED TRAFFIC AND LEVEL OF SERVICE (BASIC GROWTH)

IT Butler Blvd.

Beach Blvd.

SR A1A/Ind St

Penman Rd.
Ponts Vedra Blvd.

18t St.

South Beach Pkwy.

Sth St.
10th St.

larlranmadTla Me

West City Limits

West City Limits
Penman Rd.
SR AIA/3rd St

South City Limits
Beach Blvd.

Beach Blvd.
Sonth City Limits
Ponte Vedra Blvd.
37th Ave. South
16th Ave. North
South City Limits

JT Butler Blvd.
Jacksonville Dr.

Osceola /25th Ave.

Seabreeze Ave.

Beach Blvd.

Crmith Rasch Pl

SR A1A/Ad St

Penman Rd.
SR AIA/3rd St
Ist St.

Beach Bivd.
Seagate Ave,

Seagate Ave.
SR A1A/3rd St.
37th Ave. South
16th Ave. North
Seagate Ave.

JT Butler Blvd.
Jacksonville Dr.

Osceola /25th Ave.

Seabreezs Ave.
Beach Bivd.
Seagate Ave.

SR ATANANMSE o

5,891
6,008
2,273

3.036

3,167
1,797
478
195
307
442
49
603
609
536
555
207

276

1

A 0 0 o060 Q0 D

Revised (10-95)

224
507

56
692
699
615
6317
237

37

i |

s

(50 ST (N = MR o7 0 Yoy 8- R 5 i e 1 e TR

5,604
5,131

2911
774
316
497
716

79
976
986
268
899
335

443
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Table TC-6

REDEVELOPMENT LAND USE AND TRIP GENERATION

Revised (11-94)

Land Use - Downtown Unlu‘ [ E-x_lstlng = By‘ 1996 By 20@ .- . By 1010

| Present Commercial Retail Center SF 35,000 38,000 38,000 38,000

! Beach Users N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A l|

I. Flag Pavillion Sk 25,000 --- - - |

I Refreshments SF 8,000 46,115 46,115 46,115
Other Retail, Motel, Etc. SF 6,000 - -—- -
Specialty Retail SF - 79,815 79,815 79,815
Water Park AC - 3.0 30 3.0
Luxury Hotel ROOMS -- --- 350 350
Concert Pavillion SEATS - 7.200 7,200 7.200
Motion Theatre SF —_ 5,500 5,500 5,500

ATE A LN A

£an Ann

L0



Table TC-7
TRAFFIC PROJECTIONS FOR 1996

Revised (10-95)

B H RS

O E

e

JT Butler Blvd. West City Limits SR A1A/3rd St 5910 29,088 2,729 B 4,011 9357 5,346 486 35334 3215 B
Beach Blvd. West City Limits Penman Rd. 2,955 31,380 2,856 E 620 1,304 684 62 32,064 2918 B
. Penman Rd. SR AIA3nd St 2,955 21313 1,939 B 1,095 2278 1,183 108 22,496 2,047 B
. SR A1A3rd St. Ist St 1,139 4,927 448 C 2,876 3,770 204 81 5,821 510 s
SR A1AS3rd St South City Limits Beach Biwd. 2,930 38,021 3,460 E 3,450 8,023 4,573 416 42,593 1,876 F

Beach Bivd. Seagate Ave. 2,930 34,808 3,167 E 2,857 6,431 3,574 325 38,382 3,493 F
Penman Rd. Beach Blvd. Seagate Ave. 1,480 19,747 1,797 F 253 523 270 25 20,017 1,822 F
Ponts Vedra Blvd. South City Limits SR A1A/3rd St 1,139 5,248 478 C 1,342 2,342 1,000 a1 6,248 569 e
15t SL Ponts Vedr Blvd, 37th Ave. South 1,037 2,142 195 & 450 809 359 13 2,501 228 [

37th Ave. South 16th Ave, Notth 732 3372 307 C 570 1,086 516 47 3,887 354 (e)

16th Ave. North Senagate Ave. 1,037 4,855 442 C 776 1,550 774 70 5,628 512 C
South Beach Pkwy. South City Limits JT Butler Blvd. 1,037 536 49 C 0 5,465 5,465 497 6,001 546 g

JT Butler Blvd. Jacksonville Dr. 2,680 6,623 603 C 3,386 6,636 3,250 296 9,873 898 c

Jacksonville Dr. Osceola 25th Ave. 2,680 6,689 609 c 2,562 4,174 1,612 147 8,301 755 c

Osceola /25th Ave. Seabreczs Ave. 1,037 5,801 536 o 737 1,289 552 50 6,442 586 cC
9th St Seabreeze Ave, Beach Blvd. 1,037 6,008 555 C 620 1,114 494 45 6,592 600 C
10th St. Beach Blvd. Sengate Ave, 1,037 2273 207 c 435 794 159 13 2,631 239 c
TacksonviTle Dr. South Beach Pkwy. SR A1A/3rd St 2,680 3,036 276 C 4264 5,576 1,312 119 4,349 396 c
Osceola Ave. South Beach Pkwy. SR AIA/Ard St 1,037 2218 202 Cc 63 120 57 5 2,275 207 c
16th Ave. S. 9th St. SR AIA/rd St 1,037 2,112 192 C 1 176 59 5 2,171 198 c
13th Ave. 5. oth St SR A1A/3rd SL 1,037 3,071 279 C 117 176 59 5 1129 285 c
Sth Ave. S. 9th St. SR AIAAB St 1,037 487 44 C 661 1,362 701 64 1,189 108 C
4th Ave. N, 10th St. SR AIA/3rd St. 1,037 887 21 C 120 267 137 12 1,024 93 c
8th Ave. N. 10th St. SR AIA/3rd St 1,037 1,566 142 C 148 366 218 20 1,784 162 c
15th Ave. N. 10th St. SR AIA3nd St 1,037 1,329 121 c 198 649 451 41 1,780 162 ¢
‘&lgnte Ave. West City Limits SR A1A/3rd St 1,037 3,434 312 c 629 1,488 859 78 4293 191 c




Table TC-8

TRAFFIC PROJECTIONS FOR 2000

JT Butler Bivd

Beach Blvd.

SR AIAArd St

Penman Rd.
Ponte Vedra Bivd.

lst St

South Beach Pkwy.

9th St.
10th St

West City Limits

West City Limits
Penman Rd.
SRAIAANM SL

South City Limits
Beach Blvd.

Beach Bivd.
South City Limits
Ponta Vedra Bivd.
37th Ave. South
16th Ave. North
South City Limits

JT Butler Bivd.
Jacksonville Dr.

Osceola /25th Ave.

Seabreeze Ave.
Beach Blvd.

SRAIAAM SL

Penman Rd.
SRAIAAM St
15t St

Beach Blvd.
Seagate Ave,

Seagats Ave.
SRAIA/3d St
37th Ave. South
16th Ave, North
Seagate Ave,

JT Butler Bhvd.
Jacksonville Dr.

Otceola /25th Ave.

Seabreeze Ave.
Beach Blvd.

Seagate Ave.

AT AL Mol P

224
352
507

56
692

615

637

217

M7

e |

O O o00o0ao0 oo o0

]

450
776
3,386
2,562
7
620

435

4764

859
1,410
1,870

5,625
8,321
6,512
1,995
1,758
1,149

6101

7,607
1,209
1,928
2,850

6953
4,208

370
1,243
409
840
1,094
5,625
4,935
3950
1,258
1,138
714

1927

14
113
37
76
100
512
449
359
114
104
65

178

Revised (10-95)

42,033

17,234
26,305
2,506

50,601
44857

23,040
7,268
2,868
4711
6,667
6,240

12,538

11,630
8,020
8,138
3,323

§411

261
429

568
1,141
1,058

730

741

302

491
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Table TC-9

TRAFFIC PROJECTIONS FOR 2010

JT Butler Blvd.

Beach Blvd
<

SR A1A/3rd St

Penman Rd.
Ponte Vedm Blvd.

Ist St

South Beach Pkwy.

9th St.

10th St

West Clty Limits
West City Limits
Penman Rd.

SR AIAAM St

South City Limits
Beach Blvd.

Beach Blvd.

South City Limits
Ponte Vedra Bivd.
37th Ave. South
16th Ave. North
South City Limits
JT Butler Blvd.
Jacksonville Dr.
Osceola 25th Ave,
Seabreeze Ave.

Beach Blvd. .

SR AIAArd St
Penman Rd.
SRAIAAM SL
1st St.

Beach Bivd.
Seagate Ave.

Sengata Ave.

SR A1Af3rd St
37th Ave. South
16th Ave. North
Sengate Ave.

IT Butler Bivd.
Jacksonville Dr.
Osceola (25th Ave.
Seabreeze Ave.
Beach Blvd.

Seagate Ave.

1,037

2,680
1,037

1,037

1,037

61,587
56,382

31,987
8,501
3,470
5,461
7,864

867

10,728

10,836
9,542
9,878

3,681

316

716

976
986
868

315

mm aQmm 0

0 o ogooao oo o o om

620
1,095
2876

3,450
2,857

253
1,342
450
570
776

]
3,386
2,562
el
620

415

2,721

219
1,403
1912

7,254
8,836
7,670
2,123
1,892

1,225

1,269
2,017
2,849

7,378
5,075

404
1,379

469

233
1,136
7,254
5,450
5,108
1,386
1272

790

17
125
43

76
103

496
465
126
116

72

4,741
3325
985

6,276
5593

2,948
£99
358
5713
£19
739

1,472

1,451
994

1,015

407

mm O=mm™

D O aan onn O =
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3,593
32N —
c
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3,756
1342)
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F PEAX LEVEL OF SERVICE
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CITY OF
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PLANNING AND
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TRAFFIC PROJECTIONS
FOR 2010

FIGURE TC - 7

12529274+ tr u/basamap.dgn



LEGEND

- FRECwAT /L IPRESSwAr

PRINCIPAL ARTER| AL

MINOR ARTER|AL

COLLECTOR

o
23

Al

ACh

VINOR ARTERIAL J e t1 Foet i
. ,’E':":., [.[nJ ;1;—1 r———
5 BESSENT, HAMMACR & RUCKMAN, MNC.
Famway Lt “K 2 CONSULTING AMO DESICH ENGIMEERS
% 5 % ? w
i o CITY OF
FOBATS o™
. " : 3 g 2 JACKSONVILLE BEACH,
g g = . st. o ; v = i' FLORIDA
4 z - - 2
& b : . z PLANNING AND
¥ = s, 2 - = CT———, DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT
SOUTH  BEAGH  mamimRt | 3 > % o
% ;
E % E st = !l
g " : =1 . PROPOSED FUNCTIONAL
wa st [[s0 5% astem e o CLASSIFICATION
g ...... — g7,
'S nt s, =

_N-——‘.

e
UPGRADE TO CRAPRC SCALE
PRINCIPAL ARTERTAL inporan.! FIGURE TC - 8

775292/ 8x tra/bosemap.don



Jacksonville Dr
J. Tumer Butler Blvd

Penman Rd

Beach Blvd

Ponte Vedra Blvd

@SR AIA
@SR AlA

Beach Blvd to Scagate Ave

W. City Limits to Penman Rd

Ponte Vedra Blwd at SR AIA

09

0.1

By 1996:
Signalize
Trumpet Interchange

Widen to 4-lancs

By 2000:

Widen to 6-lanes

Realignment with Jacksonville Dr at SR AlA

FDOT
JTA

City of Jacksonville

FDOT

City of Jacksonville

45

55
6,100

1.525

1,050

75

55
6,100

1,525

1,050

120
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BASED ON HOUSING CONDITIONS SURVEY., WAY 1987

CITY OF
JACKSONVILLE BEACH,
FLORIDA

PLANNING AND
DEPARTMENT

HOUSING
CONDITIONS
MAP

FIGURE HO-1

FiLE = B + HO1  LAYERS = BASE*
o/ on HO1*
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